
По
не

де
ль

ни
к,

 1
6 

де
ка

бр
я

ТВ-программа 5Магнитогорский металл 13 декабря 2024 года  пятница

Пе
рв

ы
й 

05
.0

0 
Те

ле
ка

на
л 

«Д
об

ро
е 

ут
ро

»
09

.0
0,

 0
3.

00
 Н

ов
ос

ти
09

.0
5 

«М
од

ны
й 

пр
иг

ов
ор

» 
0+

09
.5

5 
«Ж

ит
ь з

до
ро

во
!»

 1
6+

10
.4

5,
 1

1.
20

, 0
1.

30
, 0

3.
05

 
ПО

ДК
АС

Т.Л
АБ

 1
6+

11
.0

0,
 1

4.
00

, 1
7.

00
 Н

ов
ос

ти
  

(с
 с

уб
ти

тр
ам

и)
13

.0
0,

 1
4.

15
, 1

6.
00

, 1
9.

00
, 2

2.
40

 
Ин

фо
рм

ац
ио

нн
ый

 ка
на

л 
16

+
15

.3
0 

«А
нт

иФ
ей

к»
 1

6+
17

.1
5 

«Д
ав

ай
 п

ож
ен

им
ся

!»
 1

6+
18

.0
5 

«М
уж

ск
ое

 / 
Ж

ен
ск

ое
» 

16
+

19
.5

0 
«П

ус
ть

 го
во

ря
т»

 1
6+

21
.0

0 
«В

ре
мя

»
21

.4
5 

Т/
с П

ре
мь

ер
а.

 «
Ко

мб
ин

ац
ия

» 
16

+
00

.0
5 

Д/
ф 

«Щ
ед

ри
н-

сю
ит

а»
.  

Ко
 д

ню
 р

ож
де

ни
я 

Ро
ди

он
а 

Щ
ед

ри
на

» 
16

+
04

.5
7 

Пе
ре

ры
в 

в 
ве

щ
ан

ии

Ро
сс

ия
 1

 
05

.0
0 

«У
тр

о 
Ро

сс
ии

»
05

.0
7,

 0
5.

35
, 0

6.
07

, 0
6.

35
, 0

7.
07

, 
07

.3
5,

 0
8.

07
, 0

8.
35

 М
ес

тн
ое

 в
ре

мя
. 

Ве
ст

и–
Ю

жн
ый

 У
ра

л.
 «

Ут
ро

»
05

.4
0,

 0
6.

40
, 0

7.
40

, 0
8.

40
 «

«У
тр

о 
Ро

сс
ии

»»
09

.0
0,

 1
1.

00
, 1

4.
00

, 1
7.

00
, 2

0.
00

, 
03

.0
0 

Ве
ст

и
09

.3
0,

 1
4.

30
, 2

1.
10

 М
ес

тн
ое

 в
ре

мя
. 

«В
ес

ти
»–

Ю
жн

ый
 У

ра
л»

09
.5

5 
О 

са
мо

м 
гл

ав
но

м 
12

+
11

.3
0,

 1
8.

30
 «

60
 м

ин
ут

» 
12

+
13

.0
0 

«Н
аш

и»
 1

2+
14

.5
5,

 0
2.

10
, 0

3.
30

 Т
/с

 «
Ра

йс
ки

й»
 

16
+

17
.3

0 
«М

ал
ах

ов
» 

16
+

21
.3

0 
Т/

с 
«Т

ай
ны

 с
ле

дс
тв

ия
» 

16
+

23
.3

0 
Ве

че
р 

с 
Вл

ад
им

ир
ом

 
Со

ло
вь

ёв
ым

 1
2+

М
ат

ч 
ТВ

06
.3

0 
«М

аг
ия

 б
ол

ьш
ог

о 
сп

ор
та

» 
12

+
07

.0
0 

«Ф
ор

му
ла

-1
. Г

ас
ну

т о
гн

и»
 

12
+

07
.3

0,
 1

6.
25

 М
ат

ч!
 П

ар
ад

 1
6+

08
.0

0,
 1

6.
55

 «
Во

пр
ек

и 
вс

ем
у»

 1
2+

08
.3

0 
«В

сё
 о

 гл
ав

но
м»

 1
2+

09
.0

0,
 1

2.
00

, 1
4.

55
, 1

7.
30

, 0
4.

55
 

Но
во

ст
и

09
.0

5,
 2

3.
30

, 0
2.

45
 В

се
 н

а 
М

ат
ч!

 
Пр

ям
ая

 тр
ан

сл
яц

ия
12

.0
5 

Ли
ца

 с
тр

ан
ы 

12
+

12
.2

5 
«Л

уч
ш

ие
 и

з л
уч

ш
их

» 
12

+
13

.3
0,

 2
0.

50
 Е

вр
оф

ут
бо

л.
 О

бз
ор

 6
+

14
.3

5 
Сп

ец
иа

ль
ны

й 
ре

по
рт

аж
 1

2+
15

.0
0 

«Е
ст

ь т
ем

а!
».

 П
ря

ма
я 

тр
ан

сл
яц

ия
17

.3
5 

«Г
ро

мк
о»

. П
ря

ма
я 

тр
ан

сл
яц

ия
18

.5
5 

Фу
тз

ал
. Б

ЕТ
СИ

ТИ
-К

уб
ок

 
ли

ги
. Ф

ин
ал

. П
ря

ма
я 

тр
ан

сл
яц

ия
 

из
 С

ур
гу

та
21

.5
5 

Га
нд

бо
л.

 «
Ро

ст
ов

-Д
он

» 
(Р

ос
то

в-
на

-Д
он

у)
–«

Лу
ч»

 (М
ос

кв
а)

. 
Че

мп
ио

на
т Р

ос
си

и.
 O

LI
M

PB
ET

 
Су

пе
рл

иг
а.

 Ж
ен

щ
ин

ы.
 П

ря
ма

я 
тр

ан
сл

яц
ия

00
.3

5 
Фу

тб
ол

. «
Ла

ци
о»

–«
Ин

те
р»

. 
Че

мп
ио

на
т И

та
ли

и.
 П

ря
ма

я 
тр

ан
сл

яц
ия

03
.3

0 
Д/

ф 
«М

эн
ни

 П
ак

ья
о.

 
Не

пр
ео

до
ли

ма
я 

си
ла

» 
16

+
05

.0
0 

Фу
тб

ол
. «

Бо
ру

сс
ия

» 
(Д

ор
тм

ун
д)

–«
Хо

фф
ен

ха
йм

».
 

Че
мп

ио
на

т Г
ер

ма
ни

и 
6+

НТ
В

04
.5

0 
Т/

с 
«У

ли
цы

 р
аз

би
ты

х 
фо

на
ре

й»
 1

6+
06

.3
0 

«У
тр

о.
 С

ам
ое

 л
уч

ш
ее

» 
16

+
08

.0
0,

 1
0.

00
, 1

3.
00

, 1
6.

00
, 1

9.
00

, 
23

.3
5 

«С
ег

од
ня

»
08

.2
5,

 1
0.

35
 Т

/с
 «

Пё
с»

 1
6+

13
.2

5 
«Ч

ре
зв

ыч
ай

но
е 

пр
ои

сш
ес

тв
ие

»
14

.0
0 

«М
ес

то
 в

ст
ре

чи
» 

16
+

16
.4

5 
«З

а 
гр

ан
ью

» 
16

+
17

.5
0 

«Д
НК

» 
16

+
20

.0
0,

 0
0.

00
 Х

/ф
 «

М
ор

ск
ие

 
дь

яв
ол

ы.
 В

ек
то

р 
ат

ак
и»

 1
6+

00
.5

5 
Т/

с 
«М

ор
ск

ие
 д

ья
во

лы
. 

Да
ль

ни
е 

ру
бе

жи
» 

16
+

02
.4

5 
Т/

с 
«С

та
ры

е 
ка

др
ы»

 1
6+

04
.2

0 
Т/

с 
«А

ге
нт

ст
во

 с
кр

ыт
ых

 
ка

ме
р»

 1
6+

Пя
ты

й 
05

.0
0,

 0
9.

00
, 1

3.
00

, 1
7.

00
 

Из
ве

ст
ия

 1
6+

05
.4

0,
 0

6.
20

, 0
7.

05
 Т

/с
 «

Чу
жо

й 
ра

йо
н-

3»
 1

6+
08

.0
0,

 0
9.

30
, 1

0.
05

, 1
1.

00
, 1

2.
00

 
Т/

с 
«Н

аш
 с

пе
цн

аз
-2

» 
16

+
08

.2
0 

«Ф
ир

ме
нн

ый
 р

ец
еп

т»
 

с 
Ем

ел
ья

не
нк

о 
12

+
08

.5
5,

 1
2.

55
 «

Зн
ан

ие
 –

 с
ил

а»
 0

+
13

.3
0,

 1
4.

20
, 1

5.
15

, 1
6.

00
, 1

6.
45

, 
17

.3
0,

 1
8.

05
, 1

9.
00

, 1
9.

45
, 2

0.
40

, 
02

.4
0,

 0
3.

15
, 0

3.
45

, 0
4.

20
 Т

/с
 

«С
ле

д»
 1

6+
21

.2
5,

 0
2.

00
 Т

/с
 «

Ве
ли

ко
ле

пн
ая

 
пя

тё
рк

а-
7»

 1
6+

22
.2

0,
 0

0.
30

, 0
1.

15
 Т

/с
 

«В
ел

ик
ол

еп
на

я 
пя

тё
рк

а-
6»

 1
6+

23
.1

0 
Т/

с 
«В

ел
ик

ол
еп

на
я 

пя
тё

рк
а-

4»
 1

6+
00

.0
0 

Из
ве

ст
ия

. И
то

го
вы

й 
вы

пу
ск

 
16

+ ТВ
-Ц

ен
тр

06
.0

0 
«Н

ас
тр

ое
ни

е»
08

.1
5 

«С
ме

х,
 д

ро
жь

 и
 в

ид
ео

» 
16

+
08

.5
0 

Х/
ф 

«И
 ты

 у
ви

ди
ш

ь с
ве

т»
 

16
+

10
.4

5,
 0

0.
30

 «
Пе

тр
ов

ка
, 3

8»
 1

6+
10

.5
5 

«Г
ор

од
ск

ое
 с

об
ра

ни
е»

 1
2+

11
.3

0,
 1

4.
30

, 1
7.

50
, 2

2.
00

, 0
0.

00
 

Со
бы

ти
я

11
.5

0,
 0

2.
50

 Х
/ф

 «
Я 

зн
аю

 тв
ои

 
се

кр
ет

ы.
 Х

ам
ел

ео
н»

 1
2+

13
.5

0,
 0

4.
55

 «
М

ой
 ге

ро
й»

 1
2+

14
.5

0 
«Г

ор
од

 н
ов

ос
те

й»
 

15
.0

5 
Х/

ф 
«Т

ём
на

я 
ст

ор
он

а 
св

ет
а»

 
12

+
17

.0
0 

Д/
ф 

«А
кт

ёр
ск

ие
 д

ра
мы

. 
Су

дь
ба

-б
ло

нд
ин

ка
» 

16
+

18
.1

5 
Х/

ф 
«С

ле
по

й 
ме

то
д»

 1
2+

22
.4

0 
Сп

ец
иа

ль
ны

й 
ре

по
рт

аж
 1

6+
23

.1
0 

«З
на

к к
ач

ес
тв

а»
 1

6+
00

.4
5 

Д/
ф 

«Т
ай

на
я 

ко
мн

ат
а.

 
Лю

бо
вь

 с
о 

св
ас

ти
ко

й»
 1

6+
01

.3
0 

Д/
ф 

«Ф
ее

ри
че

ск
ие

 н
ар

яд
ы 

зв
ёз

д»
 1

6+
02

.1
0 

Пр
ощ

ан
ие

 1
6+

04
.2

0 
Д/

с 
«К

ор
ол

и 
эп

из
од

а»
 1

6+
05

.3
0 

Д/
с 

«А
кт

ёр
ск

ие
 с

уд
ьб

ы»
 1

6+
05

.5
5 

Пе
ре

ры
в 

в 
ве

щ
ан

ии

РЕ
Н-

ТВ
05

.0
0,

 1
8.

00
, 0

4.
35

 «
Са

мы
е 

ш
ок

ир
ую

щ
ие

 ги
по

те
зы

» 
16

+
06

.0
0 

«С
 б

од
ры

м 
ут

ро
м!

» 
16

+
08

.3
0,

 1
2.

30
, 1

6.
30

, 1
9.

30
, 2

3.
00

 
«Н

ов
ос

ти
» 

16
+

09
.0

0 
«В

ое
нн

ая
 та

йн
а»

 с
 И

го
ре

м 
Пр

ок
оп

ен
ко

 1
6+

11
.0

0 
«К

ак
 ус

тр
ое

н 
ми

р»
 

с 
Ти

мо
фе

ем
 Б

аж
ен

ов
ым

 1
6+

12
.0

0,
 1

6.
00

, 1
9.

00
 

Ин
фо

рм
ац

ио
нн

ая
 п

ро
гр

ам
ма

 1
12

 
16

+
13

.0
0 

«З
аг

ад
ки

 ч
ел

ов
еч

ес
тв

а»
 

с 
Ол

ег
ом

 Ш
иш

ки
ны

м 
16

+
14

.0
0 

«Н
ев

ер
оя

тн
о 

ин
те

ре
сн

ые
 

ис
то

ри
и»

 1
6+

15
.0

0 
«З

ас
ек

ре
че

нн
ые

 с
пи

ск
и»

 
16

+
17

.0
0,

 0
2.

40
 «

Та
йн

ы 
Ча

пм
ан

» 
16

+
20

.0
0 

Х/
ф 

«З
ал

ож
ни

к»
 1

6+
22

.1
0 

«З
на

ет
е 

ли
 в

ы,
 ч

то
?»

 1
6+

23
.3

0 
Х/

ф 
«Ч

ел
ов

ек
 и

з Р
им

а»
 1

8+
01

.5
0 

«С
мо

тр
ет

ь в
се

м!
» 

16
+

СТ
С 

06
.0

0,
 0

5.
50

 «
Ер

ал
аш

» 
0+

06
.1

0 
М

/с
 «

Тр
и 

ко
та

» 
0+

07
.1

0 
М

/ф
 «

Ли
тл

 Гр
ом

» 
0+

08
.4

5 
Х/

ф 
«П

ом
ог

ит
е,

 я
 у

ме
нь

ш
ил

 
св

ою
 у

чи
лк

у!
» 

6+
10

.4
5 

Х/
ф 

«П
ом

ог
ит

е,
 я

 у
ме

нь
ш

ил
 

св
ои

х 
ро

ди
те

ле
й!

» 
6+

12
.4

0 
Х/

ф 
«П

ом
ог

ит
е,

 я
 у

ме
нь

ш
ил

 
св

ои
х 

др
уз

ей
!»

 6
+

14
.4

0 
Ш

оу
 «

Ур
ал

ьс
ки

е 
пе

ль
ме

ни
» 

16
+

21
.0

0 
Х/

ф 
«П

ят
ый

 э
ле

ме
нт

» 
16

+
23

.3
5 

Х/
ф 

«М
оя

 п
ир

ат
ск

ая
 

св
ад

ьб
а»

 1
8+

01
.3

5 
Х/

ф 
«К

ух
ня

 с
о 

зв
ёз

да
ми

» 
16

+
03

.2
0 

Т/
с 

«Ц
ве

ты
 ж

из
ни

» 
16

+
04

.0
5 

«6
 ка

др
ов

» 
16

+
04

.3
0 

М
/ф

 «
М

ул
ьт

фи
ль

мы
» 

0+

До
ма

ш
ни

й
06

.3
0,

 0
5.

30
 «

По
 д

ел
ам

 
не

со
ве

рш
ен

но
ле

тн
их

» 
16

+
07

.0
0,

 0
4.

40
 «

Да
ва

й 
ра

зв
ед

ём
ся

!»
 

16
+

08
.0

0,
 0

3.
00

 «
Те

ст
 н

а 
от

цо
вс

тв
о»

 
16

+
10

.1
5,

 2
3.

30
 Д

/с
 «

По
ня

ть
. 

Пр
ос

ти
ть

» 
16

+
11

.3
0,

 0
0.

45
 Д

/с
 «

По
рч

а»
 1

6+
12

.4
0,

 0
1.

45
 Д

/с
 «

Зн
ах

ар
ка

» 
16

+
13

.2
0,

 0
2.

10
 Д

/с
 «

Ве
рн

у 
лю

би
мо

го
» 

16
+

13
.5

5,
 0

2.
35

 Д
/с

 «
Го

ло
са

 у
ш

ед
ш

их
 

ду
ш

» 
16

+
14

.3
0 

Д/
с 

«К
ри

зи
сн

ый
 ц

ен
тр

» 
16

+
19

.0
0 

Х/
ф 

«А
те

ль
е 

сч
ас

ть
я»

 1
6+

Зв
ез

да
05

.2
5 

Х/
ф 

«В
зр

ыв
 н

а 
ра

сс
ве

те
» 

16
+

07
.0

0 
«С

ег
од

ня
 у

тр
ом

» 
12

+
09

.0
0,

 1
3.

00
, 1

9.
00

 Н
ов

ос
ти

 д
ня

 
16

+
09

.1
5 

Д/
с 

«В
то

ра
я 

ми
ро

ва
я:

 п
ла

мя
 

и 
ст

ал
ь»

 1
6+

11
.0

0 
Т/

с 
«Г

ос
уд

ар
ст

ве
нн

ая
 

гр
ан

иц
а»

 1
2+

12
.4

5,
 1

9.
15

 «
По

 го
ря

чи
м 

сл
ед

ам
» 

16
+

13
.5

0,
 1

7.
05

, 0
3.

40
 Д

/с
 

«Д
ив

ер
са

нт
ы»

 1
6+

17
.0

0 
Во

ен
ны

е 
но

во
ст

и 
16

+
18

.0
0 

Д/
с 

«Щ
ит

 и
 м

еч
: л

ег
ен

ды
 

го
сб

ез
оп

ас
но

ст
и»

 1
6+

18
.5

0 
«С

пе
ци

ал
ьн

ый
 р

еп
ор

та
ж»

 
16

+
20

.1
0 

«С
кр

ыт
ые

 у
гр

оз
ы»

 
с 

Ни
ко

ла
ем

 Ч
ин

дя
йк

ин
ым

 1
6+

21
.0

0 
«О

тк
ры

ты
й 

эф
ир

» 
16

+
22

.4
5 

«М
еж

ду
 те

м»
 с

 Н
ат

ал
ие

й 
М

ет
ли

но
й 

12
+

23
.1

5 
Т/

с 
«Т

АС
С 

уп
ол

но
мо

че
н 

за
яв

ит
ь..

.»
 1

2+
03

.0
0 

Д/
с 

«В
ое

нн
ые

 м
ис

си
и 

ос
об

ог
о 

на
зн

ач
ен

ия
» 

16
+

ТН
Т

07
.0

0,
 0

8.
00

 «
Од

на
жд

ы 
в 

Ро
сс

ии
» 

16
+

09
.0

0 
«З

вё
зд

ы 
в 

дж
ун

гл
ях

» 
16

+
12

.0
0,

 1
2.

30
, 1

3.
00

, 1
3.

30
, 1

4.
00

, 
14

.3
0,

 1
5.

00
, 1

5.
30

, 1
6.

00
, 1

6.
30

, 
17

.0
0,

 1
7.

30
, 1

8.
00

, 1
8.

30
, 1

9.
00

, 
19

.3
0,

 2
0.

00
, 2

0.
30

 Т
/с

 «
Ж

ук
и»

 
16

+
20

.5
5,

 2
1.

30
 Т

/с
 «

Не
ли

чн
ая

 
жи

зн
ь»

 1
6+

22
.0

0 
«Б

ол
ьш

ое
 п

ер
ес

ел
ен

ие
» 

16
+

23
.3

0 
Х/

ф 
«Л

ю
бв

и 
не

 б
ыв

ае
т?

» 
18

+
01

.3
0,

 0
2.

15
, 0

3.
10

 «
Ст

уд
ия

 
«С

ою
з»

 1
6+

04
.0

0,
 0

4.
45

, 0
5.

15
 «

Од
на

жд
ы 

в 
Ро

сс
ии

. С
пе

цд
ай

дж
ес

т»
 1

6+
06

.0
0 

«У
тр

о 
ТН

Т»
 1

6+

ТВ
-И

Н 
М

аг
ни

то
го

рс
к

(в
 се

тя
х к

аб
ел

ьн
ых

 о
пе

ра
то

ро
в)

00
.2

0,
 0

8.
20

 «
Ар

хе
ол

ог
ия

. И
ст

ор
ия

 
с 

ло
па

то
й.

 К
ак

 ц
ар

ь П
ет

р 
ку

рг
ан

но
е 

зо
ло

то
 с

об
ир

ал
» 

16
+

00
.5

0 
«С

ес
ил

ь в
 с

тр
ан

е 
чу

де
с.

 
Ст

ав
ро

по
ль

ск
ий

 кр
ай

» 
16

+
01

.3
5 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
ЛЕ

То
ПИ

Сь
 

УР
аЛ

а»
 1

2+
02

.0
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
Со

бы
ТИ

я 
НЕ

ДЕ
ЛИ

» 
12

+
03

.0
0 

«Ж
ен

щ
ин

а 
в 

ис
ку

сс
тв

е»
 1

6+
03

.5
5 

«Р
ос

си
йс

ки
е 

хи
ру

рг
и.

 Ф
ед

ор
 

Уг
ло

в»
 1

6+
04

.3
5 

«М
оя

 л
ю

бо
вь

 –
 Р

ос
си

я.
 Б

ыт
ь 

та
та

ри
но

м»
 1

6+
05

.0
5 

«В
ме

ст
е 

по
 Р

ос
си

и»
 1

6+
 

(с
уб

ти
тр

ы)
05

.3
5 

«Ш
ед

ев
ры

 в
ое

нн
ых

 м
уз

ее
в»

 
16

+
06

.2
0 

«П
ар

ов
оз

ик
 Ти

ш
ка

. Н
ов

ые
 

пр
ик

лю
че

ни
я»

. М
/ф

 6
+

06
.4

0 
«Т

В-
ИН

».
 «

ТР
ЕН

ИР
УЕ

М
Ся

 
До

М
а»

 1
2+

07
.0

0 
«Т

В-
ИН

».
 «

Со
бы

ТИ
я 

НЕ
ДЕ

ЛИ
» 

12
+

08
.0

0 
«Т

В-
ИН

».
 «

ТВ
-М

М
К»

 1
2+

08
.5

0 
«В

ме
ст

е 
по

 Р
ос

си
и»

 1
6+

 
(с

уб
ти

тр
ы)

09
.4

5 
«Б

уд
ни

 у
го

ло
вн

ог
о 

ро
зы

ск
а»

. Х
/ф

 1
6+

11
.1

0 
«П

ри
нц

ес
са

 ц
ир

ка
».

 Т
/с

 1
6+

12
.4

0 
«Т

ра
мв

ай
 в

 П
ар

иж
».

 Х
/ф

 1
6+

14
.2

5 
«Н

е 
же

нс
ка

я 
ра

бо
та

».
 Т

/с
 

16
+

15
.1

0 
«Т

В-
ИН

».
 «

Фа
бР

ИК
а 

РУ
Ко

ДЕ
ЛИ

я»
 1

2+
15

.2
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
ТР

ЕН
ИР

УЕ
М

Ся
 

До
М

а»
 1

2+
15

.4
0 

«С
ес

ил
ь в

 с
тр

ан
е 

чу
де

с.
 

Ст
ав

ро
по

ль
ск

ий
 кр

ай
» 

16
+

16
.2

5 
«Р

ос
си

йс
ки

е 
хи

ру
рг

и.
 Ф

ед
ор

 
Уг

ло
в»

 1
6+

17
.0

5 
«П

ри
нц

ес
са

 ц
ир

ка
».

 Т
/с

 1
6+

18
.3

5 
«Т

В-
ИН

».
 «

По
 б

УК
ВЕ

 
За

Ко
На

» 
12

+
18

.4
5 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
бо

Ль
ш

ая
 

ПЕ
РЕ

М
ЕН

а»
 1

2+
19

.0
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
ДН

ЕВ
НИ

К 
СП

аР
Та

КИ
аД

ы
 М

М
К»

 1
2+

19
.1

0 
«Т

В-
ИН

».
 «

НЕ
 М

ЕЛ
оч

И 
ж

ИЗ
НИ

» 
12

+
19

.3
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
ВР

ЕМ
я 

М
ЕС

ТН
оЕ

» 
12

+
20

.0
0 

«О
ст

ро
г. 

Де
ло

 Ф
ед

ор
а 

Се
че

но
ва

» 
16

+
20

.5
0 

«Н
а 

те
бя

 у
по

ва
ю

».
 Х

/ф
 1

6+
22

.1
5 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
ДН

ЕВ
НИ

К 
СП

аР
Та

КИ
аД

ы
 М

М
К»

 1
2+

22
.2

5 
«Т

В-
ИН

».
 «

По
 б

УК
ВЕ

 
За

Ко
На

» 
12

+
22

.3
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
ВР

ЕМ
я 

М
ЕС

ТН
оЕ

» 
12

+
23

.0
0 

«Н
ев

ес
та

 м
ое

го
 д

ру
га

».
 Х

/ф
 

16
+

линия сгиба

реклама, объявления и информация

Тр
еб

ую
Тс

я 
по

чТ
ал

ьо
ны

  
дл

я 
до

ст
ав

ки
 га

зе
т 

«М
аг

ни
то

го
рс

ки
й 

м
ет

ал
л»

, «
М

аг
ни

то
го

рс
ки

й 
ра

бо
чи

й»
. 

Т:
 8

-9
02

-0
22

-9
6-

57
, 

26
-3

3-
49

. 

об
ра

щ
ат

ьс
я 

по
 а

др
ес

у:
 п

р.
 л

ен
ин

а,
 7

4,
 

ан
о 

«р
ед

ак
ци

я 
га

зе
ты

 «
М

аг
ни

то
го

рс
ки

й 
ра

бо
чи

й»
 с

 п
он

ед
ел

ьн
ик

а 
по

 п
ят

ни
цу

  
с 

9.
00

 д
о 

17
.0

0.

ес
ли

 в
ы

 о
ка

за
ли

сь
 

 в
 с

ло
ж

но
й 

ж
из

не
нн

ой
 

си
ту

ац
ии

  
и 

ва
м

 н
ег

де
 ж

ит
ь,

 

м
ож

ет
е 

об
ра

ти
ть

ся
 в

 
М

У 
«К

ом
пл

ек
с  

со
ци

ал
ьн

ой
  

ад
ап

та
ци

и 
гр

аж
да

н»
 

по
 а

др
ес

у:
 М

аг
ни

то
го

рс
к,

  
ул

. М
ен

ж
ин

ск
ог

о,
 1

/1
 

ил
и 

по
зв

он
ит

ь 
по

 те
ле

ф
он

у 
 

8 
(3

51
9)

 2
4-

88
-0

7.

По
да

ть
 

ча
ст

но
е 

об
ъя

вл
ен

ие
 

в 
пе

ча
тн

ую
 в

ер
си

ю
 га

зе
ты

 
«М

аг
ни

то
го

рс
ки

й 
м

ет
ал

л»
 

м
ож

но
 н

а 
са

йт
е

m
ag

m
et

al
l.

ru

За
ка

за
ть

 р
ек

ла
му

 
в 

на
ш

ей
 га

зе
те

 м
ож

но
 

по
 э

ле
кт

ро
нн

ой
 п

оч
те

: 
re

kl
am

a@
m

ag
m

et
al

l.r
u

УВ
аЖ

ае
М

Ы
е 

Са
до

Во
дЫ

 С
нТ

 «
М

ет
ал

лу
рг

-3
»!

 

В 
св

яз
и 

с 
от

су
тс

тв
ие

м
 к

во
ру

м
а 

на
 в

не
оч

ер
ед

но
м

 о
бщ

ем
 

со
бр

ан
ии

 С
нТ

 «
М

ет
ал

лу
рг

-3
»,

 п
ро

ве
дё

нн
ом

 8
.1

2.
20

24
, 

вн
ео

че
ре

дн
ое

 с
об

ра
ни

е 
бу

де
т 

пр
ов

ед
ен

о 
в 

оч
но

-з
ао

чн
ой

 
ф

ор
м

е 
(п

о 
бю

лл
ет

ен
ям

) п
о 

то
й 

ж
е 

по
ве

ст
ке

 д
ня

, к
от

ор
ая

 б
ы

ла
 

оп
уб

ли
ко

ва
на

 в
 га

зе
те

 «
М

аг
ни

то
го

рс
ки

й 
м

ет
ал

л»
 2

2.
11

.2
02

4,
  

и 
бу

де
т 

пр
ов

од
ит

ьс
я 

с 
28

.1
2.

20
24

 с
 1

0 
ча

с.
 0

0 
м

ин
. п

о 
28

.0
3.

20
25

 д
о 

17
 ч

ас
. 0

0 
м

ин
. П

ро
го

ло
со

ва
ть

 п
о 

бю
лл

ет
ен

ям
 

м
ож

но
 в

 п
ом

ещ
ен

ии
 п

ра
вл

ен
ия

 С
нТ

 «
М

ет
ал

лу
рг

-3
» 

по
 

ад
ре

су
: г

. М
аг

ни
то

го
рс

к,
 у

л.
 Га

ли
ул

ли
на

, д
. 1

9/
3,

 к
в.

 1
6 

в 
ча

сы
 

ра
бо

ты
 л

иб
о 

на
 те

рр
ит

ор
ии

 С
нТ

 «
М

ет
ал

лу
рг

-3
» 

в 
по

м
ещ

ен
ии

 
ст

ор
ож

ей
. 2

9.
03

.2
02

5 
в 

13
 ч

ас
. 0

0 
м

ин
. в

 п
ом

ещ
ен

ии
 п

ра
вл

ен
ия

 
Сн

Т 
«М

ет
ал

лу
рг

-3
» 

по
 а

др
ес

у:
 г.

 М
аг

ни
то

го
рс

к,
 у

л.
 Га

ли
ул

ли
на

, 
д.

 1
9/

3,
 к

в.
 1

6 
бу

де
т 

пр
ов

ед
ен

а 
за

ве
рш

аю
щ

ая
 о

чн
ая

 ч
ас

ть
 о

чн
о-

за
оч

но
го

 го
ло

со
ва

ни
я 

вн
ео

че
ре

дн
ог

о 
со

бр
ан

ия
.

ко
нс

ул
ьт

ац
ии

Гр
аф

ик
 п

ри
ём

а 
гр

аж
да

н 
в 

де
пу

та
тс

ки
х 

це
нт

ра
х 

 
М

аг
ни

то
го

рс
ко

го
 м

ес
тн

ог
о 

от
де

ле
ни

я 
па

рт
ии

  
«е

ди
на

я 
ро

сс
ия

»
16

 д
ек

аб
ря

 с
 1

2.
00

 д
о 

14
.0

0 
– 

пр
иё

м
 п

о 
ю

ри
ди

че
ск

им
 

во
пр

ос
ам

, в
 т

ом
 ч

ис
ле

 з
ем

ел
ьн

ы
м

 о
тн

ош
ен

ия
м

, с
де

лк
ам

 
с н

ед
ви

ж
им

ос
ть

ю
, н

ас
ле

дс
тв

ен
ны

м
 и

 с
ем

ей
ны

м
 с

по
ра

м
, 

ве
дё

т 
Д

ен
ис

 А
нт

он
ов

ич
 Ц

ал
ь,

 ю
ри

ст
, п

о 
ад

ре
су

: у
л.

 С
у-

во
ро

ва
, 1

32
/3

, и
ли

 з
во

ни
ть

 в
 ч

ас
ы

 п
ри

ём
а 

по
 т

ел
еф

он
у 

21
-7

6-
96

.
16

 д
ек

аб
ря

 с
 1

6.
00

 д
о 

18
.0

0 
– 

пр
иё

м
 п

о 
ю

ри
ди

че
ск

им
 

во
пр

ос
ам

 в
ед

ёт
 А

ле
вт

ин
а 

Вл
ад

им
ир

ов
на

 П
ла

то
но

ва
, 

ю
ри

ст
 А

сс
оц

иа
ци

и 
ю

ри
ст

ов
 Р

ос
си

и,
 п

о 
ад

ре
су

: п
р.

 П
уш

-
ки

на
, 1

9,
 и

ли
 з

во
ни

ть
 п

о 
те

ле
ф

он
у 

24
-3

0-
61

.
17

 д
ек

аб
ря

 с
 1

4.
00

 д
о 

16
.0

0 
– 

пр
иё

м
 п

о 
во

пр
ос

ам
 к

ом
-

пе
нс

ац
ии

 л
ьг

от
 и

 о
ф

ор
м

ле
ни

я 
су

бс
ид

ий
 в

ед
ут

 Н
ад

еж
да

 
Ко

нс
та

нт
ин

ов
на

 К
оф

ан
ов

а 
и 

Н
ат

ал
ья

 В
ас

ил
ье

вн
а 

Я
ку

-
ни

че
ва

, п
ре

дс
та

ви
те

ли
 У

СЗ
Н

, п
о 

ад
ре

су
: п

р.
 П

уш
ки

на
, 1

9,
 

ил
и 

зв
он

ит
ь 

в 
ча

сы
 п

ри
ём

а 
по

 т
ел

еф
он

у 
24

-3
0-

61
.

18
 д

ек
аб

ря
 с

 1
8.

00
 д

о 
19

.0
0 

– 
вы

ез
дн

ой
 п

ри
ём

 в
ед

ёт
 

Ал
ек

се
й 

М
их

ай
ло

ви
ч 

Ч
ум

ик
ов

, д
еп

ут
ат

 М
ГС

Д,
 п

о 
ад

ре
су

: 
ул

. С
ов

ет
ск

ая
, 2

01
.

19
 д

ек
аб

ря
 с

 1
2.

00
 д

о 
14

.0
0 

– 
пр

иё
м

 п
о 

ю
ри

ди
че

ск
им

 
во

пр
ос

ам
 (

гр
аж

да
нс

ки
е 

и 
уг

ол
ов

ны
е 

де
ла

) 
ве

дё
т 

Ан
на

 
Ан

др
ее

вн
а 

Ф
ёд

ор
ов

а,
 а

дв
ок

ат
, п

о 
ад

ре
су

: у
л.

 С
ув

ор
ов

а,
 

13
2/

3,
 и

ли
 з

во
ни

ть
 в

 ч
ас

ы
 п

ри
ём

а 
по

 т
ел

еф
он

у 
8-

92
2-

63
4-

70
-3

8.
19

 д
ек

аб
ря

 с 
14

.0
0 

до
 1

6.
00

 – 
пр

иё
м

 п
о 

во
пр

ос
ам

 л
ьг

от
 

и 
су

бс
ид

ий
 в

ед
ут

 п
ре

дс
та

ви
те

ли
 у

пр
ав

ле
ни

я 
со

ци
ал

ь-
но

й 
за

щ
ит

ы
 н

ас
ел

ен
ия

 п
о 

ад
ре

су
: у

л.
 С

ув
ор

ов
а,

 1
32

/3
, 

ил
и 

зв
он

ит
ь 

в 
ча

сы
 п

ри
ём

а 
по

 т
ел

еф
он

у 
21

-7
6-

96
.

19
 д

ек
аб

ря
 с

 1
4.

00
 д

о 
16

.0
0 

– 
пр

иё
м

 в
ед

ёт
 С

ве
тл

ан
а 

Ва
ле

рь
ев

на
 Н

ов
ик

ов
а,

 д
еп

ут
ат

 М
ГС

Д,
 з

во
ни

ть
 в

 ч
ас

ы
 

пр
иё

м
а 

по
 т

ел
еф

он
у 

8-
91

9-
12

5-
25

-3
7.

19
 д

ек
аб

ря
 с

 1
7.

00
 д

о 
18

.0
0 

– 
вы

ез
дн

ой
 п

ри
ём

 в
ед

ёт
 

Се
рг

ей
 А

на
то

ль
ев

ич
 Б

ел
оу

со
в,

 д
еп

ут
ат

 М
ГС

Д,
 п

о 
ад

ре
су

: 
ул

. К
ал

м
ы

ко
ва

, 1
2/

1.
20

 д
ек

аб
ря

 с 
10

.3
0 

до
 1

2.
00

 – 
пр

иё
м 

по
 п

ен
си

он
ны

м 
во

-
пр

ос
ам

 ве
дё

т И
го

рь
 А

на
то

ль
ев

ич
 Л

их
ач

ев
, р

ук
ов

од
ит

ел
ь 

Со
ци

ал
ьн

ог
о 

ф
он

да
 п

о 
го

ро
ду

 М
аг

ни
то

го
рс

ку
, п

о 
ад

ре
су

: 
пр

. П
уш

ки
на

, 1
9.


